PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Gary Stephen Sachs | 04/11/2003 |
| Roy Howard Perlis | 04/14/2003 |
| Daniel Vincent DeBonis II | 04/11/2003 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Concordant Rater Systems LLC | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6 Beacon Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 205 | |
| City: | Boston | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02108 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11966439 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-6000

Email: Isunderhill@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Underhill Address Line 1: Mintz Levin

Address Line 2: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 35689-501C01US |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ido Rabinovitch |

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 024726 FRAME: 0843 OF \$40.00 11966439

501240548

source=Assignment_Concordant#page1.tif source=Assignment_Concordant#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024726 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 024726 FRAME: 0845

| State of Mass, |
|--|
| County of Cuffforth SS.: |
| On April 1, 2009, before me, April Johnson, Notary Public, |
| personally appeared <u>Gary Stephen Sachs</u> , personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in |
| his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon |
| behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| Adminas 1 1 A SS 1 1 |
| WITHESS my hand and official seal |
| Sylva Gran |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| State of MASSACHUSETTS) County of Miss leser) SS.: |
| County of Miss keek) |
| On APR. 14, 2003, before me, KEWDETL R. WhitE, Notary Public, personally appeared Roy Howard Perlis, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) |
| whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the that he/she/they executed the same in |
| his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument |
| WITNESS my hand and official sept |
| Semith Colors WOTAAL TO |
| MY COMMISSION E |
| |
| 77 OS 1485 |
| Minimum of M. A. M. M. A. M. A. M. A. M. M. M. M. A. M. M. M. A. M. |
| State of Macy, |
| ///// SS.: |
| County of Alfred 1 2003 hefore me. Allred 2 Sough Notary Public. |
| On My Many Public, 2002, before me, which is personally appeared Daniel Vincent DeBonis, II, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same |
| in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon |
| behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal |
| Sylva (V zfordan) |
| |
| |

RECORDED: 07/22/2010

PATENT REEL: 024726 FRAME: 0846